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2024 Connecticut State Shoot
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Pahquioque Rod & Gun Club

1899

Celebrating 125 Years

Pahquioque Rod & Gun Club was organized
in 1899 in Danbury Connecticut. A storied
history where shooters arrived by horse

and buggy, spending the day shooting and
picnicking on grassy knolls. It all started
when two brothers in Redding Connecticut
invited several sportsmen to their home

for a clay pigeon shoot. A few weeks later

25 shooters were invited to a combination
clambake and trap shoot at Tamarack Woods
in Danbury and the location became the first
home of the club when it was formed that

same year with a total of 30 members.

The club began to host the largest and most successful trap shoots in the

east and attracted some of the top shooters in the country with the likes of

Ad Topperwein of Texas and Rollo Heikes from Ohio (first winner of the

Grand American). Pahquioque hosted many notable shooters over the years
- Annie Oakley, John Phillips Souza and baseball greats Babe Ruth, Lou
Gehrig, Bill Dickey and Christy Mathewson, to name a few.



Remington Arms factory and headquarters in Connecticut were represented
by Cliff and son Dick Baldwin, longtime members of Pahquioque. Dick
Baldwin served as Museum Director for the Trapshooting Hall of Fame
located then in Vandalia Ohio. He was “the” historian on the game of trap
and his stories from the old days were priceless. His historical writing is
captured in his book “The Road to Yesterday”. Pahquioque also boasts two
of its very own as members of the ATA Hall of Fame - M.D. Clark and Dick
Baldwin.

Danbury was known as the “Hat Capital of the World” and winning a
coveted stylish hat in competition was a big draw. A tradition that started
as early as 1911. In the late 1920s a special train was chartered to bring
shooters from NYC to the “Hat Shoot”. The M.D. Clark/Hat Shoot held
each year in August is the longest running one-day registered shoot in
the United States. It is said that club member M.D. Clark was the fastest
doubles shooter to stand on the line with a Model 12. Clark achieved

multiple Connecticut State champion titles.




Pahquioque and its members were instrumental in influencing the state
fish and game regulators to adopt tough rules to protect native fish and
game and to work to restore vanishing populations of native wildlife.

The club was also a force in fostering interest in and the growth of
trapshooting in Connecticut and nearby states. Continuing to this day,
Pahquioque offers free comprehensive safety and trapshooting orientations
to new shooters every Tuesday at the club’s current home grounds in
Wooster Mountain State Park in Danbury.

Come experience the history by joining us every Tuesday for a fun round
of trap or a challenging go at our newly installed 5-stand field. And if you
would like to help celebrate our 125th Anniversary, speak to any member

about pre-squadding for our 2-day registered shoot to be held on June 1-2.

PARQUIOQUE,

099 Ve 2024




2024 Connecticut Trapshooting
Association Shoot Dates:

Sunday, April 28

Sunday, May 5

Saturday, May 11

Sunday, May 19*

Sunday, May 26

Saturday — Sunday, June 1 -2
Sunday, June 9

Hamden Fish & Game

Hartford Gun Club

Fin Fur & Feather

Andover Sportsman’s Club
Wolcott Landowners Association
Pahquioque Rod & Gun

Bristol Fish & Game

Friday — Sunday, June 21 - 23

CT State Shoot

Sunday, July 7
Sunday, July 14
Sunday, July 21

Sunday, August 4
Sunday, August 25
Sunday, September 1
Sunday, September 8
Sunday, September 22

Sunday, October 6

*National Trapshooting Day

Wolcott Landowners Association
Bristol Fish & Game

Hartford Gun Club

Pahquioque Rod & Gun
Hartford Gun Club

Wolcott Landowners Association
Fairfield County

Hartford Gun Club

Pahquioque Rod & Gun
(200 Singles)

For individual club program details and directions,
please visit our CTA web site:

www.cttrap.com



The Connecticut Trapshooting Association
Presents the

2024 Connecticut State
Trapshooting Championship

As newly elected President of the CT Trapshooting Association, I would like to
personally welcome you to the 108th Connecticut State Shoot. A shoot which
represents tradition and sportsmanship for over 100 years.

Our goal is to give all shooters, both resident and non-resident, an enjoyable and

competitive experience. You will notice small changes throughout our shoot includ-

ing resident and non-resident trophies.

Hartford Gun Club has done a remarkable job to create beautiful venue and the

CTA would like to thank HGC for all their hard work and continued support.
I look forward to talking to all of our shooters and the CTA, HGC, and I thank

you for attending.
Shoot well and good luck to all!
Noeble Feuchil

Noelle Feucht
President
Connecticut Trapshooting Association

NOTICE TO ALL PERSONS ON THE GROUNDS OF THE
CONNECTICUT TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION AND
THE HARTFORD GUN CLUB

It is the policy of the Connecticut Trapshooting Association
(hereafter referred to as CTA), to adhere strictly to all state and
federal firearms laws and regulations and to require the same of
anyone on the premises of the CTA or the Hartford Gun Club
(hereafter referred to as HGC).

No person who is disabled by federal or state law from the possession
of a firearm, including the frame or receiver of any such weapon,
shall possess any firearm, or the frame or receiver of any such
weapon, on the grounds of the CTA or the HGC. Any such person
found to be in violation of this rule shall be immediately reported

to the police.

Any person who facilitates or enables the possession of a firearm,
or the frame or receiver of any such weapon, by a person who is
otherwise disabled by state or federal law to be in possession of
a firearm, or the frame or receiver of any such weapon, shall be
immediately reported to the police.

Any person who shall violate this policy of the CTA shall be
disqualified from participating in any shooting event and shall

otherwise be precluded from discharging a firearm on the grounds
of the CTA or HGC and such person shall forfeit any fees paid for

targets or options and any prizes or purses.

Any person who, in violation of this policy, shall participate in any
event in which the winner shall be entitled to a firearm, including
the frame or receiver of any such weapon, shall be disqualified
from receiving such firearm, including the frame or receiver of any
such weapon, its cash equivalency, or any other award or prize and
shall forfeit any entry fees or other monies paid to the CTA for
participation in the event.

Any firearm, or the frame or receiver of any such weapon that is
forfeited by a participant in any such event for violation of this
policy, shall be awarded to the next eligible participant. If there shall
be more than one eligible participant, such persons shall shoot-off
to determine the winner under such rules as shall be promulgated

by the CTA.

The interpretation and application of this policy shall reside
exclusively with the CTA and any person who is on the premises of
the CTA or the HGC consents to any determinations made under
this policy by the CTA, all of whose decisions are final.



CTA Ofhcers & Delegates

President

Noelle Feucht
noelleinct@yahoo.com

Vice President

Malcolm Ross
ssord47@hotmail.com

Treasurer

Robert Witter
robert.w.witter@gmail.com

Secretary

Anne Freestone
afreestone@comcast.net

ATA Delegate

Cheryll Pittera
cap145@yahoo.com

Delegates at Large

Bill Morton
frankmorton278@gmail.com

Andover Sportsman Club
Brian Scussel bks747@sbcglobal.net
Pete Kasacek petegail609@aol.com

Bristol Fish & Game

Marty Palmer palmermj1955@gmail.com
Kevin Palmer k2mpal@optonline.net

Fairfield County

Joe Cimino northatlantic@sbcglobal.net
Alex Shook alexshook@aol.com

Fin Fur & Feather

Bob Hruskocy bhruskocy@finfurfeatherclub.com

Hartford Gun Club

Malcolm Ross ssord47@hotmail.com
Joe Wheeler wheeler_joseph@yahoo.com

Hamden Fish & Game

Steve Coppola scapoi1@yahoo.com
Bo Kicak bok145062@gmail.com

New Haven Raccoon Club

Domonic DeFalco flexpolo@aol.com
Matt Wahl j-m-remodeling@yahoo.com

Pahquioque Rod & Gun Club

Derek Harvey dbharvey1993@gmail.com
Rich DeSerio rideser@aol.com

Quaker Hill Rod & Gun

Ray Scott maps2165@gmail.com
David Degregorio Ddegregorio55@gmail.com

Wolcott Landowners Protective Asso-
ciation

Jason Marshall jmarshall118@aim.com

Glenn Van Moffaert gvanmoffaert@gmail.com
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President

Noelle Feucht

Its a privilege to be serving the members of the
CTA and ATA. Looking forward to meeting all
of our shooters and growing the CTA. I have been
surrounded by an amazing team who share the
same goals! Welcome to all! Shoot well!

Vice President

Malcolm Ross

Having made many true friends in this sport,
1 hope I can give back in a significant way.

Secretary
Anne Freestone

Participating on the BOD has given me the
opportunity to meet more people with like interests

while learning more about the CTA and ATA.

Treasurer

Robert Witter

Serving on the BOD allows me to give back to
the sport that has given me so much.



2023 Connecticut State Team

\_

J

1. Dave Bicknell .9318 6. James Lafrance ~ .8868
2. Robert Witter 9176 7. William Stuchell .8843
3. Derek Harvey  .8983 8. Hani Hafez .8762
4. Russell Gann .8914 9. Noelle Feucht .8760
5. John Russo .8899 10. George Ware .8652
2023 High Averages
High Men Senior Vet Sub Junior
Singles Singles Singles
Dave Bicknell .9766 | Frank Morton 9559 | No Qualifier
Handicap Handicap Handicap
Kevin Palmer .8927 | Frank Morton .8878 | No Qualifier
Doubles Doubles Doubles
Dave Bicknell 9337 | Hani Hafez .8847 | Sara Daigle 7388
Lady 1 Vet Junior
Singles Singles Singles
Noelle Feucht 9494 | Michael Truss 9535 | No Qualifier
Handicap Handicap Handicap
Noelle Feucht .8508 | David Polny .8710 | No Qualifier
Doubles Doubles Doubles
Noelle Feucht .8278 | Randy Fairchild .8850 | No Qualifier
Lady 2 Sub Vet Junior Gold
Singles Singles Singles
Cheryll Pittera .9255 | Rui Paz 9753 | No Qualifier
Handicap Handicap Handicap
Cheryll Pittera ~ .8389 | Brian Scussel .8860 | No Qualifier
Doubles Doubles Doubles
Cheryll Pittera 7759 | Robert Witter 9055 | Matthew Blume  .7657
Requirements for 2024 State Team
Singles 1500 Handicap 1000 Doubles 700
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1972
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Connecticut State Shoot

« AL HONOREES A~

Clifford G. Baldwin
Morris D. Clark
Murrell D. Roberts
Reverdy D. Smith
Clayton L. Banks
John J. Banks

John T. Laye
Hartford Gun Club
Richard A. Baldwin
Stag Grant

Arnold Cohen
Amerigo Pagliaroli
Joseph A. Simeone
Nat Mammana
Michael Boudreau
Joseph Cimino
“Jiggs” Cockran
James P. Ryan
Chuck Turney
“Chick” Margolis
Ron Cloutier

Tom Ford
Pahquioque Rod & Gun Club
Renee Ford

Frank Blish
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2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

FDNY Ladder Co 3

William Boudreau

Brian Maher

Joe Carbonero

David Bicknell

Fairfield County Fish & Game
Phil Sylvestro

Hani Hafez

The National Shooting
Sports Foundation

Scott Bliss

Ben Giaquinto

Fin Fur & Feather
James M Garofalo

Ed Hale

Connecticut Shooters
Rich Latouf

Gregory J. Maglieri
Joe Cimino Jr
Anthony Minervini
Ron Kulmann

Rich DeSerio

Bristol Fish & Game
Pahquioque Rod & Gun Club



Welcome to

Hartford Gun Club

We hope to make your shooting weekend as enjoyable as possible.
If there is any way we can assist you, please let us know.

Noelle Feucht, 7Tournament Director
Cheryll Pittera, Shoot-off Director
Trophies Director

Trophies will be available for collection from 3pm-5pm daily.

Club will be open for practice Thursday, 12:00 pm to 4:00 pm.
Kitchen opens at 7:30 am
Clubhouse opens at 7:00 am

Limited camping space is available. You must call Bob Margolis at
860-658-1614 for reservations. No exceptions.

e

Directions to the club:

Take I-91 to exit 40 (Bradley Airport).
Take the fourth exit off the connector onto Route 20 West.
Turn left onto Route 187 (South Main St.).
Club is 1.3 miles on the left.
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General Information 2024
Connecticut State Shoot
TO ALL TRAP SHOOTING COMPETITORS:

The purchase of ammunition in the state of
Connecticut requires the purchaser to possess
a current Connecticut Pistol Permit OR Con-
necticut Ammunition Purchase Certificate. If
you do not have either a permit or certificate
we strongly suggest that you bring ammunition
with you for all events you plan to shoot.

Each Singles and Handicap event will be shot
on a 5 bank system. Two traps per bank,

50 targets per field, 5 targets per post.
(Modified 50). It is MANDATORY that
shooters bring 50 shells to their starting post.

EMPTY SHELLS: If you want your

empties put them in your pocket. You may not
pick up your or anyone else’s empty shells once
they hit the ground. Once shells hit the ground
they become the property of the CTA and may
not be removed by anyone not authorized to
do so.

Doubles events will be shot on a 10 bank
system with every trap being a starting trap.
25 pair in two sub-events on the same trap.

Squads will be limited on Friday to
40-40-30 for Singles, Handicap and
Doubles, on Saturday to 60 and to 40-60
for Sunday Doubles and Handicap.

Hartford Gun Club has a good neighbor

policy limiting shooting until dark.

Vendors are not permitted to sell
ammunition unless specifically permitted to by

a CTA officer.

Practice fields will be held on Fields 5a
(house 9) and field 5b (house 10). Practice
will begin 30 Minutes prior to the start of
each event. The practice will close 1 hour
after the start of each event.

Food trucks will be available Friday,
thru Sunday

The CTA meeting will be held between events
Sunday to elect our ATA Delegate,
Alternate and CTA Delegates at large.

Cashiering notes: The squadding table will be
open at 7:00 am on Friday/Saturday,

8:00 am on Sunday. The cashier windows will
be open 8:00 am daily. You must be classified
prior to cashiering.

The pay-off window will be open at 11:30
am daily. Pay-off sheets for Saturday’s and
Sunday’s events, along with uncollected
winnings will be mailed to all shooters.

It is the shooter’s responsibility to make sure
their score is posted correctly. Once the
options are figured, there will be no changes.

All settled trophies will be available upon
completion of the event. If you

are unable to pickup your trophy before the
end of the shoot, email Bill Morton at frank-
morton278@gmail.com with your contact
information. Arrangements will be made to
get you any trophies you have coming and
are unable to pickup.

The CTA reserves the right to refuse any
entry, change or cancel all or part of the
program, or adjust traps as circumstances
require.

Violation of any ATA rule, may result
in disqualification for the event or
subsequent events at the tournament
director’s discretion.

If you are bringing an ATV/Golf cart,
you must provide the HGC with proof of
insurance and they will issue a sticker.

Shoot Management reserves the right
to alter shoot-off formats to include
score sheet tie breakers in all events as
conditions warrant.



Classification
Cheryll Pittera, ATA Delegate,

is Chairman of the Classification Committee.
Cards must be up to date and correct or shooters must shoot class AA.

Shooters classification will be determined by their averages and
known ability.

Early classification, squading and cashiering will be open on

Thursday June 20th, from 4:00pm — 6:00pm.

16 Yard Classification Doubles Classification
AA | 97 Plus AA | 93 Plus
A | 94 and under 97 A | 89 and under 93
B | 91 and under 94 B | 85and under 89
C | 88 and under 91 C | 78 and under 85
D | Under 88 D | Under 78

Penalty

To avoid penalty classification in events, shooters must have 1000 Singles, 1000
Handicap, and 750 Doubles targets for current, and previous year combined or
be placed in no less than A Singles and A in Doubles.

Handicap as follows:
Adult shooters will be assigned 2 yards over their normal yardage not to exceed
25 yards.

The following requirements are for Junior and Sub Junior:
Junior — 500 Current and previous year.
Sub Junior — 200 Current and previous year.

Target only shooters may shoot their normal classification but are prohibited
from winning any trophy, money or special purse.

Senior Veterans are exempt from penalty rules.
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2024 PreSquad Instructions

PreSquadding for the 2024 Connecticut State Shoot will be done on line
thru www.presquad.com. A non-refundable fee of $2.00 per post/per event
will be charged. Fees are to be paid when squadding thru www.presquad.com.
PreSquadding will start May 6, 2024 and conclude June 7, 2024.

Log on the website: www.presquad.com

Event squads will be limited to:

Friday June 21, 2024
Singles & Handicap, 40 squads each, and doubles 30

Saturday June 22, 2024
200 Singles event, 60 squads

Sunday June 23, 2024
Handicap event, 60 squads, and Doubles, 30 squads

IMPORTANT: If you will not use your Pre-Squad reserved posts on any

day of the shoot please notify the Pre-Squad Committee by 9:00am on the day
of the events by calling 917-331-4110 or emailing noelleinct@yahoo.com.
Failure to notify or claim your posts will result in the forfeiture of your
Pre-squad posts for ALL events on that day. All unclaimed posts will be
released 30 minutes prior to the start of the event. There will be no refunds

or exceptions.

Classification, Squading and Cashiering will be available Thursday, June 20th
from 4:00pm to 6:00pm at the Hartford Gun Club clubhouse.

While most posts will be available on presquad.com starting on May 6th,
THERE WILL BE POSTS AVAILABLE AT THE SHOOT FOR ALL
EVENTS on a first-come first-served basis.

Shoot management reserves the right to alter the number of squads
available as conditions may warrant.
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THE CONNECTICUT TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

presents

The Residents Added
Money Class Purse

$2,000.00

1. All CT residents who shoot the required 500 targets are eligible to win.
a. 100 singles and 100 handicap targets shot on Friday in event #1 and #2
b. 200 singles targets shot on Saturday in event #4.
c. 100 Handicap targets shot on Sunday in event #6

2. Five classes, (AA, A, B, C, and D), based on event #1 singles classification.
3. Each class shooting for its own money, funded $400.00 dollars per class.
4. Monies will be divided 60/40 percentage, (ties divide).

5. Winners determined by combined total of events #1, #2, #4, and #6.

Good luck shooters

from your Connecticut Trapshooting Association




Friday,
Preliminary Day June 21, 2024

Start Time:

Events
(Registered)

EVENT 1: 100 Singles Targets
Targets - $42.00 | ATA Fee - $4.00 | CTA Fee - $3.00

OPTIONS
Lewis Class - $10.00
One Class every 10 entries, High Gun, 4 Class Maximum — 50 — 30 — 20

Class Purse - $10.00
One money every 5 entries - High Gun

Trophy to Champion, Class Winners (5), and Category Champions:
Lady I & II, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Junior Gold, Junior, & Sub Junior.

EVENT 2: 100 Handicap Targets

Targets - $42.00 | Fees if not paid in EVENT 1 - $7.00

OPTIONS

Lewis Class (same as Event 1) - $10.00
25’s (divided 60 — 40) - $20.00

50’s (divided 60 — 40) - $15.00
Yardage Group Purse - $10.00

One money every 5 entries — High Gun

Trophy to Champion and each Yardage Group: (19 — 21), (22 — 23), (24 — 25), (26 —27).
Trophy to Category, Lady I & I, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Junior Gold, Junior,
& Sub Junior.

EVENT 3: 50 Pair Double Targets

Targets - $42.00 | Fees if not paid in EVENTS 1 or 2 - $7.00

OPTIONS
Lewis Class (same as Event 1) - $10.00
Class Purse (same as Event 1) - $10.00

Trophy to Champion, Class Winners (5) and Category Champions; Lady I & II,
Sub Veteran, Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Junior Gold, Junior, & Sub Junior.
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Saturday,
June 22, 2024

Connecticut State Start Time:
Championship
Singles

EVENT 4a:

200 Singles Targets
Targets - $84.00 | ATA Fee - $4.00 | CTA Fee - $3.00

OPTIONS

Lewis Purse on Each 100 (2) - $20.00
Five classes. 50 — 30 — 20. High Gun
Lewis Purse on Total 200 — $20.00
Five classes. 50 — 30 — 20. High Gun

Class Purse - $10.00

Each class shooting for its own money. One money each seven entries. High Gun.

ATA TROPHIES - RESIDENT

Champion, Runner Up, Class Winners (5), Category Champions:
Lady I & II, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Junior Gold, Junior, & Sub Junior.

CTA TROPHIES - NON-RESIDENT

Champion, Runner Up, Class Winners (5), Category Champions:
Lady I & II, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Junior Gold, Junior, & Sub Junior.

$700 RESIDENT ADDED MONEY
$200 Champion, $150 Runner Up, $70 Each Class (5)

$450 NON RESIDENT ADDED MONEY
$125 Champion, $75 Runner Up, $50 Each Class (5)

Additional Money Donated by
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. Sunday,
Connecticut State June 23, 2024

Championship
Doubles

Start Time:

EVENT S:

50 Pair Doubles Targets
Targets - $42.00 | ATA Fee - $4.00 | CTA Fee - $3.00

OPTIONS
Lewis Purse - $10.00
Four classes. 50 — 30 — 20. High Gun

Class Purse - $10.00
One money each four entries or major fraction.
Each class shooting for its own money. High Gun.

50’s - $10.00

Each class shooting for its own money. 60 — 40

ATA TROPHIES - RESIDENT

Champion, Runner Up, Class Winners (5), Category Champions:
Lady I & II, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Junior Gold, Junior, & Sub Junior.

CTA TROPHIES - NON-RESIDENT

Champion, Runner Up, Class Winners (5), Category Champions:
Lady I & II, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Junior Gold, Junior, & Sub Junior.

$425 RESIDENT ADDED MONEY
$125 Champion, $100 Runner Up, $40 Each Class (5)
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Connecticut State
. . Sunday,
Championship June 23, 2024

Handicap

EVENT 6: 100 Handicap Targets
Targets - $42.00 | Fees if not paid in EVENT 5 - $7.00

OPTIONS
Lewis Class - $10.00
Five classes. 50 — 30 — 20. High Gun

Purse - $10.00

Divided one money each 7 entries. High Gun
25’s - $20.00

Divided 60 — 40. Percentage

50’s - $30.00

Divided 50 — 30 — 20. Percentage
Jackpot Purse - $12.00

Divided 40 — 30 — 20 — 10. Percentage

ATA TROPHIES - RESIDENT

Champion, Runner Up, and 3rd through 6th place.
Category Champions: Lady I & I, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Junior Gold,
Junior, & Sub Junior.

CTA TROPHIES - NON-RESIDENT

Champion, Runner Up, and 3rd through 6th place.
Category Champions: Lady I & II, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Junior Gold,
Junior, & Sub Junior.

$700 RESIDENT ADDED MONEY
$185 Champion, $135 Runner Up, $95 3rd through 6th place

$550 NON-RESIDENT ADDED MONEY
$150 Champion, $100 Runner Up, $75 3rd through 6th place
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Connecticut

High All Around
Championship

EVENT 7: 400 Targets
Total of EVENTS 4, 5, and 6

RESIDENT TROPHIES
ATA — Champion, Chair

NON-RESIDENT TROPHIES
CTA-Champion

Connecticut

High Over All Championship

EVENT 8: 700 Targets
Total of EVENTS 1, 2, 3, 4,5, and 6

RESIDENT TROPHIES
Champion

NON-RESIDENT TROPHIES
Champion

DELEGATE’S TROPHY -
DONATED BY CHERYLL PITTERA
Resident combined high score on 1st 100 Singles (Event 4) and 100 Handicap (Event 6)

PRESIDENT’S TROPHY -

DONATED BY NOELLE FEUCHT

Resident combined high Over All on Sunday’s 100 Doubles (Event 5)
and 100 Handicap (Event 6)

Ties for President, Delegate, HOA & HAA winners will be determined by Events in
reverse order.
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Uelebrating Past
Uonnecticut State Shoot

CHAMPIONS

Sihplest .. .o 2 (pages 23 - 24)
Senior Veterans . . (page 24)
Veterans. ....... (page 25)
Sub Veterans . . . . (page 25)
Sub Juniors .. ... (page 26)
Juniors......... (pages 26 - 27)
Junior Gold . . . .. (page 27)
Women ........ (page 28)

it Eady Ilz.2 ... .. (page 29)
| Handicap ....... (pages 29 - 30)
Doubles. ....... (pages 30 - 31)
Al Arouq(} ...... (pages 31 - 32)




1915*
1916
19117
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952

* Western Connecticut Sportsman Association

CONNECTICUT STATE

SINGLES CHAMPIONS

Chas Van Stone
A.L. Chamberlain
W.A. Flinn
B.E Bishop
H.C. Barstow
EE. Watkins
H. Finch
George Sivers
H.C. Barstow
H.C. Barstow
A.M. Tull
H.C. Barstow
W.G. Bestwick
C.P. Walters
E.H. Raymond
E.H. Raymond
E.H. Raymond
L. Irion
M.D. Roberts
M.D. Roberts
W.C. Capewell
W.C. Capewell
M.D. Clark
W.C. Capewell
W.A. Flinn
W.R. Patrick
M.D. Clark
J.P. Marcinkus
No Shoot
E. Field White
R.E Cooley
Clayton Banks
M.D. Clark
M.D. Clark
M.D. Clark
M.D. Clark
Roger Fawcett
M.D. Clark

94X100
94X100
98X100
95X100
293X300
293X300
194X200
193X200
194X200
191X200
194X200
196X200
196X200
190X200
197X200
194X200
199X200
195X200
194X200
193X200
193X200
193X200
197X200
197X200
194X200
197X200
197X200
195X200

49X50

50X50
97X100
195X200
199X200
198X200
200X200
198X200
198X200

1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

M.D. Clark
John T. Laye
M.D. Clark
Meylert Armstrong
M.D. Clark
Roy I. Mason
H.J. Lamm Jr
John T. Laye
Roy I. Mason
Reverdy D. Smith
Roy I. Mason
Reverdy D. Smith
Meylert Armstrong
C. Dipace
John J. Malloy
John J. Malloy
Meylert Armstrong
John J. Malloy
Michael Busel
Louis Hidu
Michael Busel
John J. Malloy
Ken Kerns
Floyd Cochran
Joe Jakonczuk
Louis Hidu
Robert Blizzard
Frances Macdonald
Michael Boudreau
Michael Boudreau
Robert Edmonds
Richard Dechello
Chuck Payne
Joe Cimino, Sr
William Boudreau
Arnold Cohen
Joseph Cimino
Hani Hafez

196X200
190X200
196X200
197X200
197X200
196X200
195X200
192X200
197X200
197X200
196X200
193X200
199X200
195X200
198X200
198X200
195X200
195X200
199X200
197X200
199X200
199X200
197X200
196X200
196X200
200X200
199X200
199X200
198X200
200X200
193X200
199X200
199X200
199X200
199X200
197X200
199X200
199X200



1991 Ed Lavoie 200X200 2008 Rich Latouf 198X200

1992 Hani Hafez 199X200 2009 Joe Cimino, Sr 198X200
1993 Ray Wrinn 198X200 2010 Fred Andrulat 199X200
1994 Joseph Cimino 200X200 2011 Antonio Lobo 198X200
1995 Robert Cooper 199X200 2012 Dave Bicknell 198X200
1996 Rody Bertolini 199X200 2013 Dave Bicknell 198X200
1997 Robert Cooper 199X200 2014 Louis Masante 199X200
1998 Michael Boudreau 197X200 2015 A onis A 199X200
1999 Michael Boudreau 200X200 2016 DasaRnindl 199X200
Sie st cy uoBrye: e QU] 99X200 2017 ZivoradTomic  198X200
2001 Frank Ward 200X200 2018 Andy Krol 199X200
e M SrluestioRl ® 11200X200 2019 Robert Cooper  198X200
2003 Amerigo Pagliaroli 199X200 2020 Hani Hafez 197X200
U g b0 2021 Brian Scussel 197X200
2005 Dave Bicknell 200X200

2006  DaveBicknell  199X200 AP s sy Lo, S8 s
2007 DaveBicknell  200X200 22 e Lo/z00

CONNECTICUT STATE
SR. VETERAN CHAMPIONS

1986 Reverdy D. Smith 190X200 2005 Francis Coughlin 198X200
1987 Frances Wadelton 186X200 2006 Ron Fine 194X200
1988 Samuel Ambler 185X200 2007 Frank Blish 197X200
1989 Samuel Ambler 194X200 2008 Lou Bacciarelli 197X200
1990 Louis Hidu 195X200 2009 Lou Bacciarelli 198X200
1991 Louis Hidu 194X200 2010 Lou Bacciarelli 196X200
1992 Samuel Ambler 194X200 2011 Lou Bacciarelli 196X200
1993 Louis Hidu 189X200 2012 Rody Bertonlini 195X200
1994 Louis Hidu 194X200 2013 Rody Bertonlini 195X200
1995 Frank Blish 199X200 2014 William Boudreau 196X200
1996 Louis Hidu 191X200 2015 Ben Giaquinto 196X200
1997 Charles Margolis 191X200 2016 Ben Giaquinto 195X200
1998 Frank Blish 192X200 2017 Frank Morton 192X200
1999 Frank Blish 195X200 2018 Ted Burke 193X200
2000 Frank Blish 194X200 2019 Frank Morton 194X200
2001 Frank Blish 196X200 2020 Joe Wheeler 197X200
2002 Frank Blish 198X200 2021 Joe Wheeler 195X200
2003 Frank Blish 192X200 2022 Frank Morton 196X200
2004 Frank Blish 197X200 2023 Frank Morton 194x200
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CONNECTICUT STATE

VETERAN CHAMPIONS

1976 M.D. Clark 190X200 2000 Ron Cloutier 197X200
977 M.D. Clark 192X200 2001 Peter Culbertson 195X200
1978 M.D. Clark 180X200 2002 Amerigo Pagliaroli 198X200
1979 Reverdy D. Smith 182X200 2003 Rody Bertolini 198X200
1980 M.D. Clark 191X200 2004 Rody Bertolini 196X200
1981 Kendrick Wilson 191X200 2005 William Boudreau 196X200
1982 Kendrick Wilson 183X200 2006 Louis Bocciarelli 195X200
1983 Samuel Ambler 185X200 2007 Bill Boudreau 195X200
1984 Samuel Ambler 193X200 2008 Joseph Staiduhar 192X200
1985 Samuel Ambler 195X200 2009 Ben Giaquinto 195X200
1986 Samuel Ambler 195X200 2010 Ben Giaquinto 196X200
1987 Louis Hidu 198X200 2011 Ben Giaquinto 195X200
1988 Louis Hidu 191X200 2012 Ben Giaquinto 195X200
1989 John T. Laye 185X200 2013 Joe Cimino 196X200
1990 Frank Blish 192X200 2014 Ben Giaquinto 195X200
1991 Frank Blish 194X200 2015 Hani Hafez 196X200
1992 Frank Blish 189X200 2016 Mark Davis 195X200
1993 Frank Blish 189X200 2017 Hani Hafez 188X200
1994 Frank Blish 194X200 2018 Joe Wheeler 199X200
1995 Stuart Wyand 195X200 2019 Joe Wheeler 190X200
1996 Peter Culbertson 193X200 2020 Kevin Palmer 193X200
1997 Richard Caouette 197X200 2021 Kevin Palmer 193X200
1998 Donald Lefferts 187X200 2022 Randy Fairchild 195X200
1999  Amerigo Pagliaroli 198X200 2023 Randy Fairchild 197X200
CONNECTICUT STATE
2017 Richard Latouf 191X200 2021 Scott Lydem 194X200
2018 Richard Deserio 198X200 | 2022 Bill Stuchell 196X200
2019 Rui Paz 194X200 2023 James LaFrance 196X200

2020 Jason Marshall 194X200
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1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956

CONNECTICUT STATE

SUB JUNIOR CHAMPIONS

Jim M. Johnson 89X100 2000 Brian Maher
Jay C Higley 89X100 2001 Brian Maher
Jay C Higley 87X100 2002 Brian Maher

Richard Kosak 84X100 2003 Drew Repko
Richard Kosak 94X100 2004 Brian Maher
Richard Kosak 92X100 2005  Stanley Bialobrzeski
John Boras 77X100 2006  Stanley Bialobrzeski
Robby Yung 89X100 2007 Paul Occhionero
Robby Yung 94X100 2008 Derek Harvey
Joe Cimino, Jr 97X100 2009 Garrett Palmer
Joe Cimino, Jr 95X100 2010 Garrett Palmer
Joe Cimino, Jr 97X100 2011 Brian Raab
Mike Johnson 87X100 2012 Brian Raab
Nino Saade 186X200 2013 Will Korra
Nino Saade 184X200 2014 Patrick Romanella
Nino Saade 145X200 2015 Noah McCoy
Brian Palmer 146X200 2016 Noah McCoy
Dave Bicknell 192X200 2017 Noah McCoy
Dave Bicknell 189X200 2018 Noah McCoy
Paul Del Pozo 175X200 2019 Nicholas Tietjen
John Murphy 177X200 2020 No Qualifier
J.D. Gambardella 145X200 2021 Michael Wahl
J.D. Gambardella 178X200 2022 No Qualifier
J.D. Gambardella 178X200 2023 Sara Daigle
CONNECTICUT STATE

JUNIOR CHAMPIONS

Dewey Godfrey Jr
Jack Fawcett
Dick Baldwin
Dick Baldwin
Dick Baldwin
Dick Baldwin

Chuck Holden
Tom Prall, Jr

87X100
88X100
97X100
95X100
97X100
97X100
95X100
91X100
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19574
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

H.b. Harmon, Jr
Lynn Rader
Lynn Rader
No Qualifier
Joe Dipace
Ed Sirlin, Jr
Ed Sirlin, Jr
Joe Dipace

186X200
196X200
193X200
191X200
197X200
188X200
192X200
192X200
193X200
165X200
193X200
194X200
177X200
151X200
193X200
159X200
173X200
177X200
190X200
182X200

173X200

183X200

86X100
94X100
177X200

187X200
95X100
92X100
188X200



1965 Joe Dipace 95X100 1995 Steve Tamburri 181X200
1966 Joe Dipace 190X200 1996 David Bicknell 181X200
1967 Bob Raddatz 173X200 1997 David Bicknell 191X200
1968 Fred Olsne 178X200 1998 David Bicknell 193X200
1969 Fred Olsne 172X200 1999 David Bicknell 198X200
1970 Fred Olsne 190X200 2000 John Hallam 193X200
19711 Wilson Arnini 190X200 2001 Gilbert Lobo 128X200
1972 Omar Elder, Iii 84X100 2002 Gilbert Lobo 157X200
1973 Mike Lipetz 94X100 2003 No Qualifier

1974 Mike Lipetz 92X100 2004 Gilbert Lobo 169X200
1975  Rosemary Pagliaroli ~ 96X100 2005 Brian Maher 192X200
1976 Gerald Cloutier 89X100 2006 Brian Maher 196X200
1977 Alan Gaynor 96X100 2007 Brian Maher 190X200
1978 Greg Palmer 92X100 2008 Trevor Harvey 198X200
1979 Jay C. Higley 83X100 2009 Stan Bialobrrzeski 186X200
1980 Mark Wilbur 89X100 2010 Derek Harvey 191X200
1981 Steve Loban 191X200 2011 Garrett Palmer 197X200
1982 Steve Loban 195X200 2012 Stan Bialobrrzeski 196X200
1983 Steve Loban 82X100 2013 Mike Hamlin 187X200
1984 Steve Loban 93X100 2014 Riley Weiss 190X200
1985 Scott Fawcett 92X100 2015 Riley Weiss 177X200
1986 Rabih Saade 90X100 2016 Riley Weiss 183X200
1987 Rabih Saade 98X100 2017 Greg Wnek 186X200
1988 Joe Cimino, Jr 196X200 2018 Silas Geer 159X200
1989 Joe Cimino, Jr 183X200 2019 Adam Bryant 154X200
1990 Rita Saade 183X200 2020 Noah McCoy 193X200
1991 Najat Saade 178X200 2021 Noah McCoy 191X200
1992 Mark Sylvestro 191X200 2022 Shane Pienkos 193X200
1993 Christine Palmer 193X200 2023 Cole Major 187X200
1994  Jennifer Holehouse = 178X200

CONNECTICUT STATE
2017 Mike Hamlin 191X200 2021 Timothy Flynn 153X200
2018 Mike Hamlin 197X200 2022 Sophia Basile 60X200
2019 Mike Hamlin 193X200 2023 Nicholas Britt 191X200

2020 Alexander Stuchell 186X200
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1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

CONNECTICUT STATE

WOMEN CHAMPIONS

Gloria Sirlin
Gloria Sirlin
Gloria Sirlin
Mary Luciano
Mary Luciano
Lynn Rader
Lynn Rader
Gloria Sirlin
Betty Cornwell
Betty Cornwell
Doris Barr
Gloria Sirlin
Jeanne O'boyle
Doris Barr
Gloria Sirlin

Renate Poraywybranowski

Kate Wilson
Toni Samson
Toni Samson
Toni Samson
Sophia Mankus
Kathy Malloy
Rosemary Pagliaroli
Sophia Mankus
Toni Samson
Sophia Mankus
Sophia Mankus
Frances Macdonald
Sophia Mankus
Sophia Mankus
Sophia Mankus
Ann Yung
Frances Macdonald
Frances Macdonald
Frances Macdonald
Frances Macdonald

76X100
88X100
91X100
86X100
171X200
94X100
177X200
185X200
180X200
93X100
94X100
94X100
90X100
174X200
187X200
184X200
177X200
151X200
170X200
186X200
189X200
186X200
190X200
185X200
192X200
185X200
189X200
199X200
196X200
197X200
181X200
190X200
195X200
193X200
198X200
194X200
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1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Mary Ann Mann
Theresa Brochu
Deborah Boudreau
Deborah Boudreau
Cheryl Miller
Cheryl Fine
Cheryl Fine
Cheryl Fine
Cheryl Fine
Deborah Boudreau
Theresa Brochu
Cheryl Fine
Cheryl Fine
Cheryl Fine
Cheryl Fine
Cheryl Fine
Cheryl Fine
Cheryl Fine
Cheryl Fine
Cheryl Fine
Cheryll Pittera
Cheryl Fine
Theresa Bellerive
Noelle Feucht
Virginia Benedetto
Virginia Benedetto
Noelle Feucht
Noelle Feucht
Noelle Feucht
Noelle Feucht
Noelle Feucht
Noelle Feucht
Noelle Feucht
Noelle Feucht
Noelle Feucht

188X200
180X200
195X200
187X200
187X200
195X200
187X200
190X200
193X200
186X200
195X200
197X200
197X200
194X200
191X200
195X200
194X200
196X200
187X200
194X200
187X200
193X200
193X200
191X200
195X200
192X200
189X200
193X200
191X200
193X200
190X200
190X200
191X200
193X200
191X200



CONNECTICUT STATE

LADY II CHAMPIONS

2017 Anne Freestone 174X200 2021 Anne Freestone 190X200
2018 Karen Kula 185X200 2022 Cheryll Pittera 189X200
2019 Karen Kula 178X200 2023 Cheryll Pittera 187X200
2020 Cheryll Pittera 185X200
CONNECTICUT STATE

1923 L.H. Bradlet 91X100 1953 D. Simmons 99X100
1924 A. Ganing 91X100 1954 B. Doerer 99X100
1925 J.L. Talcott 96X100 1955 W.W. Lukens 97X100
1926 EE. Watkins 95X100 1956 C.L. Banks 94X100
1927 H.C. Barstow 92X100 1957 H. Marschalk, Jr 95X100
1928 L.H. Bradley 92X100 1958 H.J. Lamm, Jr 97X100
1929 Roger Edson 95X100 1959 John Crowley 95X100
1930 EO. Williams 97X100 1960 John T. Laye 95X100
1931 M.D. Roberts 95X100 1961 Jimmyprall 94X100
1932 EK. Sprague 97X100 1962 H. Marschalk, Jr 99X100
1933 M.D. Roberts 88X100 1963 Louis Hidu 93X100
1934 L.H. Bradley 95X100 1964 E.R. Faust 95X100
1935 A.]. Smith 94X100 1965 William Stowe 97X100
1936 EW. Smith 94X100 1966 Floyd Cochran 94X100
1937 W.E. Beers 92X100 1967  Michael Pomponio 95X100
1938 PT. Thompson 96X100 1968 Gabby Harnett 96X100
1939 PT. Thompson 97X100 1969 D. Rowell, Jr 96X100
1940 W.R. Patrick 97X100 1970 Mike Koeski 94X100
1941 M.D. Clark 96X100 1971 Gary Herman 93X100
1942 J.P. Marcinkus 96X100 1972 Matt March 95X100
1943 No Shoot 1973 Robert Mankus 96X100
1944 C.L. Banks 47X50 1974 Tom Apanovitch 92X100
1945 C.L. Banks 48X50 1975 Kathy Malloy 95X100
1946 C.L. Banks 47X50 1976 M.D. Clark 96X100
1947 C.L. Banks 96X100 1977 Bob Macdonald 94X100
1948 C.L. Banks 97X100 1978 Joe Jakonczuk 98X100
1949 EE. Middleton 97X100 1979 Lou Bacciarelli 93X100
1950 Roger Fawcett 98X100 1980 Saul Montiero 97X100
1951 C.L. Banks 97X100 1981 Joseph Piskura 96X100
1952 A. Cooley 96X100 1982 Victor Ventrello 98X100
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1983 John Sykes 98X100 2004 Ken Flanagan 96X100
1984 Richard Budzeck 95X100 2005 Darryl Larson 96X100
1985 Bill Boudreau 97X100 2006 Kevin Cloutier 97X100
1986 Ed Cholakian 95X100 2007 Darryl Larson 97X100
1987 Michael Boudreau 94X100 2008 Mario Fasano 99X100
1988 Robert E Clark ITT 92X100 2009 Antonio Lobo 93X100
1989 Robert E Clark ITT 96X100 2010 Joe Ruzbasan 97X100
1990 Kevin Cloutier 96X100 2011 Galen Buel 95X100
1991 Bob Cooper 96X100 2012 Frank Morton 100X100
1992 Pete Watson 96X100 2013 Larry Sayers 96X100
1993 Joe Gambardella 100X100 2014 Noelle Feucht 99X100
1994 Joe Carbonero 96X100 2015 Louis Raab 95X100
1995 Paul O'neill 97X100 2016 Jim Lyons 98X100
1996 James Deluca 96X100 2017 Harry Ward 96X100
1997 Thomas K. Ford 98X100 2018 Antonio Lobo 96X100
1998 John Higley 95X100 2019 James Trainor 93X100
1999 Tony Orsini 97X100 2020 Tom Imperati 91X100
2000 Ed Fabian 97X100 2021 Gino Carrano 94X100
2001 Ralph Catalano 97X100 2022 Joe Wheeler 98X100
2002 Alex Shook 97X100 2023 Derek Harvey 97X100
2003 Arthur Antunes 94X100

CONNECTICUT STATE
1923 EW. Smith 37X50 1941 M.D. Clark 96X100
1924 Fred Williams 43X50 1942 M.D. Clark 95X100
1925 H.C. Barstow 46X50 1943 No Shoot
1926 E. Smith 45X50 1944 C.L. Banks 45X50
1927 G. Ailing 47X50 1945 C.L. Banks 43X50
1928 J.J. Kavenek 88X100 1946 C.L. Banks 47X50
1929 L.H. Bradley 45X50 1947 L. Irion 87X100
1930 L.H. Bradley 46X50 1948 M.D. Clark 91X100
1931 E.A. Randal 46X50 1949 M.D. Clark 92X100
1932 E.A. Randal 45X50 1950 M.D. Clark 97X100
1933 M.D. Roberts 46X50 1951 Roger Fawcett 95X100
1934 L.H. Bradley 89X100 1952 M.D. Clark 95X100
1935 M.D. Roberts 84X100 1953 M.D. Clark 93X100
1936 C.S. Purdy 92X100 1954 M.D. Clark 90X100
1937 M.D. Roberts 84X100 1955 M.D. Clark 97X100
1938 M.D. Roberts 92X100 1956 M.D. Clark 88X100
1939 W.R. Patrick 81X100 1957 M.M. Armstrong III ~ 89X100
1940 M.D. Roberts 91X100 1958 M.D. Clark 90X100
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1959 M.D. Clark 97X100 1992 Saul Montiero 94X100
1960 M.D. Clark 97X100 1993 Chuck Turney 94X100
1961 M.D. Clark 92X100 1994 Hani Hafez 98X100
1962 M.D. Clark 90X100 1995 Antonio Lobo 97X100
1963 Murell Roberts 93X100 1996 Dave Havier 96X100
1964 M.M. Armstrong ITT ~ 91X100 1957 Peter Culbertson 97X100
1965 Reverdy D. Smith 84X100 1998 Hani Hafez 96X100
1966 William Hoglund 89X100 1999 Antonio Lobo 100X100
1967 Louis Hidu 94X100 2000 Fred Walton 95X100
1968 John Malloy 97X100 2001 James Ryan 100X100
1969 Cameron Barr, II1 95X100 2002 Hani Hafez 100X100
1970  M.M. Armstrong III 91X100 2003 T.K. Ford 95X100
1971 H.C. Barg, Jr 93X100 2004 Robert Cooper 97X100
1972 Louis Desanto 95X100 2005 Hani Hafez 99X100
1973 John Malloy 94X100 2006  Thomas Apanovitch ~ 100X100
1974 John Malloy 90X100 2007 Dave Bicknell 97X100
1975 Wilson Arnini 98X100 2008 James Ryan 98X100
1976 John Malloy 93X100 2009 John Russo, Jr 98X100
1977 John Malloy 93X100 2010 Antonio Lobo 96X100
1978 Robert Mankus 92X100 2011 Hani Hafez 98X100
1979 Robert Mankus 93X100 2012 Dave Bicknell 98X100
1980 Jack Malloy 97X100 2013 John Russo, Jr 96X100
1981 Robert Mankus 97X100 2014 Randy Fairchild 97X100
1982 Robert Mankus 96X100 2015 Hani Hafez 94X100
1983 Chuck Turney 94X100 2016 Brian Scussel 96X100
1984 James Ryan 91X100 2017 Antonio Lobo 95X100
1985 Chuck Turney 96X100 2018 Antonio Lobo 98X100
1986 Chuck Payne 95X100 2019 Mike Hamlin 95X100
1987 Hani Hafez 93X100 2020 Dave Bicknell 95X100
1988 James Ryan 96X100 2021 Mike Hamlin 95X100
1989 James Ryan 96X100 2022 Brian Scussel 96X100
1990 Dave Havier 97X100 2023 Hani Hafez 99X100
1991 Lou Bocciarelli 96X100
CONNECTICUT STATE

1923 H.C. Barstow 319X350 1929 L.H. Bradley 403X450
1924 H.C. Barstow 320X350 1930 L.H. Bradley 403X450
1925 AM. Tull 327X350 1931 L.H. Bradley 332X350
1926 W.S. Boswick 330X350 1932 J.E. Burns 327X350
19974 G. Ailing 336X350 1933 M.D. Roberts 328X350
1928 C.P. Walters 368X400 1934 M.D. Roberts 375X400
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1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979,

M.D. Roberts
M.D. Roberts
M.D. Clark
M.D. Roberts
W.A. Flinn
W.R. Patrick
M.D. Clark
W.C. Capewell
No Shoot
C.L. Banks
C.L. Banks
C.L. Banks
M.D. Clark
M.D. Clark
M.D. Clark
M.D. Clark
Roger Fawcett
M.D. Clark
M.D. Clark
John T. Laye
M.D. Clark

M.M. Armstrong, III
M.M. Armstrong, III

H.C. Barr, Jr
M.D. Clark
John T. Laye
M.D. Clark
John T. Laye
Louis Hidu
H.C. Barr, Jr

M.M. Armstrong, III

Edward Sirlin
Louis Hidu
John Malloy
Louis Hidu
Roy L. Mason
Gary Herman
Roger Curran
John Malloy
John Malloy
Louis Hidu
Robert Mankus
John Malloy
Louis Hidu
Michael Busel

368X400
359X400
372X400
363X400
410X450
378X400
387X400
381X400

139X150
139X150
191X200
369X400
378X400
384X400
393X400
385X400
382X400
385X400
372X400
388X400
368X400
376X400
375X400
377X400
375X400
377X400
372X400
366X400
369X400
381X400
368X400
373X400
387X400
372X400
369X400
375X400
379X400
380X400
380X400
384X400
377X400
374X400
378X400
372X400
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1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Robert Mankus
William Moshka
Jack Bonin
Robert Mankus
Tom Nicholson
Hani Hafez
Steve Crach
Hani Hafez
James Ryan
Hani Hafez
Dave Havier
Robert Cooper
Robert Cooper
Hani Hafez
Hani Hafez
Robert Cooper
Dave Havier
Thomas K. Ford
James Deluca
Thomas K. Ford
Thomas K. Ford
Hani Hafez
Thomas K. Ford
Thomas K. Ford
Antonio Lobo
Thomas K. Ford
Antonio Lobo
Dave Bicknell
Larry Prather
Antonio Lobo
Antonio Lobo
Dave Bicknell
Antonio Lobo
Dave Bicknell
Antonio Lobo
David Bicknell
David Bicknell
Antonio Lobo
Antonio Lobo
David Bicknell
Antonio Lobo
Dave Bicknell
Antonio Lobo
Mike Hamlin

377X400
382X400
385X400
373X400
379X400
388X400
380X400
378X400
375X400
381X400
381X400
381X400
381X400
378X400
388X400
386X400
382X400
389X400
383X400
390X400
385X400
386X400
388X400
380X400
386X400
388X400
383X400
389X400
388X400
383X400
381X400
384X400
390X400
384X400
386X400
381X400
383X400
383X400
391X400
380X400
378X400
381X400
386X400
384X400



Reverdy Dixon Smith
Lewis Bradley
Hebert Barstow

John Laye
Morris Clark
Billy Beers
Murrell Roberts
John Malloy
Clayton Banks
Maylert Armstrong 111
Matthew March Jr
Louis Hidu
Clifford Baldwin
Ray Mason
Dick Baldwin
James Ryan

Arnie Cohen
Amerigo Pagliaroli
“Chick” Turney
F. Edward Middleton
“Jiggs” Cochran
Richard DeChello
Joseph Cimino
Louis Bocciarelli
Elnar Raymond
Chuck Margolis
Michael Boudreau
Thomas Apanovich
Cheryl Fine
Ron Cloutier
Frances MacDonald
Chip Hungerford
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Frank Blish
Eddie Hale
William Boudreau
John Russo
Bruce Maxwell
Tom & Rene Ford
Antonio Lobo
Theresa Bellerive
Phil Sylvestro
Ben Giaquinto
Joe Wheeler
Tony Minervini
Dave Bicknell
Bob Cooper



The CTA would like to
thank all of those that
advertised in the
2024 program book.

Your support
IS most
appreciated.
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Hartford Gun Club

157 South Main Street
East Granby, CT 06026
(860) 658-1614

OO
A

ATA Shoot Dates
May 5th, July 21st, August 25th, September 22nd

e

Accommodations:
The Hartford Gun Club has 8 RV hook ups available at $25.00 per night.
Reservations must be made in advance by calling the club at (860) 658-1614.

Directions:
Take I-91 to Exit 40 (Bradley International Airport).
Take the 4th exit off the connector onto CT Route 20 West.
Turn left at the 5th traffic light onto CT Route 187 (South Main Street).
Proceed 1.3 miles and turn left into club grounds.

For More Information Contact:
Bob Margolis, Club Manager at (860) 658-1614 or visit

www.hartfordgunclub.com
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Connecticut ATA Delegate

Cheryll Pittera

capl45@yahoo.com

Wishing all shooters good luck
for the 2024 season

ATA Rebate for 2023
$2413.00
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BRISTOL
FISH & GAME

Now shooting
onh Sunday!

2024 Shoot Dates:
June 9th & July 14th.




On Top of
Southington Mountain

KULMANN'’S
AUTOMOTIVE

Computerized
* Wheel Alignment Service *

® Trucks, Trailers, Motorhomes, Cars
e State-Of-The-Art Equipment
¢ Trained Technicians
e Computer Wheel Balancing

Road Force Tire Matching
Regular - Hi-Tech Spoke Wheels

1411 Meriden Road, Wolcott

203-879-4613

www.kulmannsautomotive.com
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GOOD LUCK

Team MEMA



¢« Best of Luck
to all our shooting friends

and customers. >’
Joe Cimino, Owner
v ATLANTIE SPORTSMaw,

(o) o, Beretta, Caesar Guerini g g, o 7 N
6 \;\\\’{\G w%(O\N“\ o SbOl:Q(//ZSz Q
600 Main Street
(Rear of Bart Center)

Monroe, CT 06468

Tel. (203) 268-7879
Fax (203) 268-8666

Tuesday — Friday: 11 am — 6:00 pm
Saturday: 9:00 am — 5:00 pm
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The National Shooting Sports Foundation

The Connecticut Trap Shooting Association thanks
NSSF for its continuing support of trap shooting
in Connecticut. The CTA is very appreciative of

the generosity shown to our sport of trap shooting
and our trap shooting members.

Nielll Fouche

Noelle Feucht
CTA President
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CELEBRATE NATIONAL SHOOTING SPORTS MONTH

THE BEST WAY
YOU KNOW HOW.

August is National Shooting Sports Month. It’s the perfect time to show
your passion for the sports you love. Join millions of Americans for special

events, discounts and promotions at the 31-day celebration you don’t want

to miss. Visit LetsGoShooting.org for participating ranges and full details.

A PROGRAM OF

NSSF

The Firearm Industry
Trade Association
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JOIN THE +) ' E MOVEMENT

»

FUEL THE FUTURE OF
OUR SPORTS

TAKE SOMEONE NEW!
If just 1in 3 hunters and target shooters introduce

one new person to the shooting sports, we’ll secure

a strong future for generations to come.

4 o
& S6ospgoTING S*

44



4

O

N

PROTECT

LIBERTY

PAC

United Together For Our
Industry And Beliefs.

The battle lines are drawn for us and the stakes are high.

Each election hundreds of millions of dollars are spent to elect candi-
dates who vehemently oppose our freedoms. They mock our values
and beliefs, while working to destroy our industry and eliminate our
rights.

That's why Protect Liberty PAC was created to protect our liberty,
defend America’s cherished freedoms, and save the firearm industry.

Just as our Founding Fathers joined together to lead a fight for liberty
and freedom in the face of tyranny, so can we.

Please join with us in our fight today and let's
safeguard the firearm industry and our liberties
before they disappear forever.

- Use your cellphone
ProtectLibertyPAC.com camﬁra to scgn for

more information
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GUNVOTE

DON’T RISK YOUR RIGHTS / 2024

Protecting your rights has never been more important than it is
today. Our national crisis has exposed the politicians who want
to strip away our constitutional freedoms.

Send them a message! Be a voter in the 2024 elections!

In many places, you don’t have to wait until Election Day.
Learn how to take advantage of absentee ballots and early
voting in your state!

Make Your Voice Heard Today!

Go to GUNVOTE.org
Click on “Absentee and Early Voting” to Protect Your Rights!

Follow #GUNVOTE on: NSSF

. The Firearm Industry
f in Trade Association




OWN IT? Respect it. Secure it.

As a responsible firearm owner, you know safe handling
and secure storage go hand in hand.

Join Project ChildSafe® to help better educate more gun owners
about safe and proper storage when firearms are not in use.

Over the past decade, Project ChildSafe has distributed more than
40 million safety kits with gun locks to help decrease firearm
accidents and save lives.

Visit ProjectChildSafe.org to learn more about secure storage
options, take the firearm safety pledge, and download tools to help

you educate others about firearm safety and security.

OWNIT?

Brought to you by the firearms industry —_— f—

4

. ,f RESPECT IT. SECURE IT.
PROJECT

NSSF | ProjectChildSafe.org

The Firearm Industry \ [: H | |_ |] S |:[

Trade Association
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'HAVE
ABRAVE, |
CONVERSATION

We all’have mental health, just like we all have physical health. Sometimes, life
stressors and other health issues can lead someone tp.feelings of hopelessness
and despair. It's not easy to manage that alone.

Have your lbuddy’s back. Trust your gut. If you're worfied, it's okay to ask directly
about suigide. Encourage storing guns safely and sectifely. Help them get the
supportithey need — when'they need it.

Learn how you can save alife at,afsp.org/firearms:
y American
NSSF @ Foundation

The Firearm Industry for Suicide
Trade Association Prevention




A big Thank You to the
Connecticut Trapshooting Association
for organizing this annual shoot.

As a veteran and Hartford Gun Club member,
| enjoy participating in the events
alongside such amazing shooters.

It is great to see so many people
come together to support a
fun three days.

Good luck to all shooters!

Rich Maglieri
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Shell Catchers for Semi Auto Shotguns

Stay focused on the game and break more birds with a shell catcher from

£\ LPGWorks

Easy to install and use, available for various brands and models including.

Beretta A300 Ultima Series

Beretta A400 Xplor, Xcel, Xtreme Plus Series
Benelli Cordoba

Benelli Ethos / Super Sport Series
Remington 1100 | 11-87

o Winchester SX1, SX4

Designed, and manufactured in Salem, NH. Free shipping on all orders.

WEREI ™ T ¢ HE IR St 1 R B

Visit us at Ipgworks.com and get yours today.
™ sales@lpgworks.com | & (978) 267-9789

Best wishes to all 2024 Connecticut State Shoot Participants —John Vo
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Pahquioque Rod & Gun Club

Established 1899
“125 Years of Connecticut ﬁapslﬂwti”g g

Join us at our ATA Shoots:
June 1-2, August 4, October 6

Rt. 7 in Danbury, 2.6 miles south of Rt. 84, Exit 3
Sign & driveway on the west side of Rt. 7

Open year-round on Tuesday to the trapshooting public

Website: Pahquioque.com
Club House: 203-794-9821
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“117 Years of Trapshooting Tradition”

Fairfield County Fish and Game

Protective Association

Join us at our ATA Shoot:
September 8

310 Hammertown Road
Monroe, CT 06468
Alex Shook: 203-648-6225
AlexShook@aol.com
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Since 1960

Privately Owned
State Permitted
Waste & Recycling
Facilities
Serving All of CT
and Parts of
MASS &R.I.

mF www.cwpm.net

Waste Removal & Recycling Services

Shopping Malls ¢ Hospitals ¢ Housing Complexes ¢ Restaurants

2-50 Cubic Yard Containers ¢ Roll Off Construction Containers

100 Yard Walking Floor Trailers for Bulky Hauling & Demo Disposal

Rubbish ¢ Recycling ¢ Construction ¢ Demolition ¢ Bulky Waste ¢ Hi-Grade Paper
Wood Waste ¢ Metal Recycling ¢ Electronics Recycling ¢ Stump Disposal ¢ Single Stream Recycling

Residential ¢ Commercial ¢ Industrial ¢ Municipal

25 Norton Place / P.O.Box 415, Plainville, CT 06062

For Service: 860.747.1335 « 860.447.1473
Toll Free: 1.888.49\WASTE e Fax: 860.793.2624

Good luck NHRC shooters!
2024
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@1 atr Retivement Doctors,

Rigital Marketing I
- Registered Investment Advisor
o 0 R_I!ER ) ]
W Enrique J. Alvarez
ol 1SS! MSFS, CLU, ChFC, RHU,

| LAY REBC, CFP®, CASL, RFC
Y 178 Mountain Road

\%}i-i A ﬁi@; Post Office Box 665
— Suffield, CT 06078
Office:
et o a0
Peter Corrao, President/Chairman Fax:
: peter@platr.ai

b: 415-595-7383 (860) 668-1182

w: Platrai TakeOut7.com E-mail: eja@retirementdoctor.com

750 Main Street, Hartford, CT 06103 www.retirementdoctor.com

k00D LUGK

Malcolm Ross Barbara Bond

HGC TRAP COMMITTEE
Ed Cowles | Joe Wheeler | Robert Witter | Rich Maglieri | Dave Polny
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See Barrel Buddy at these 2024 State Shoots:

Q = | Connecticut
Maine
— | P R P Massachusetts
New Hampshire
860-933-3687 Rhode Island

Check out these products:

D
B The BEST cleaning kits there are!

Magnetic AND non-
magnetic gun rests!

Magnretic AND non-
magnetic gun rests|

Custom molded
ear plugs.

‘ Port cleaners and wad knockers. ‘

e ﬂ ‘Large inventory - prescription lenses available. ‘
JNegrini, /== rancer

PROFESSIONAL SHOOTING EYEWEAR
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WORLDIIDE e | HARTFORD, CT

A RADIANT LOGISTICS COMPANY

il e

Domestic & ?ervices Include:

Same Day Courier -
Local & Nationwide

International ¢ Next Day

e Deferred

| |
Sh I p pl ng e LTL (Less than Truck Load)

e FTL (Full Truck Load)

CALL 800.536.2326
bdl@adcomworldwide.com
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noelleinct@yahoo.com ¢ 203.788.4828
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116th Annual
VERMONT STATE
CHAMPIONSHIP
TRAPSHOOT

June 14, 15, 16, 2024

Sponsored By
Vermont Trapshooting
Association
Hosted By
Montpelier Gun Club
Berlin, VT

$10,270.00

$3,070 ADDED MONEY
$3,200 ATA TROPHIES
$4,000 VTA TROPHIES & AWARDS

Preliminary Day
100 Singles, Handicap, & Doubles
Friday, June 14th

Singles Championship
200 Targets
Saturday, June 15th

Doubles & Handicap
Championships

100 Targets Each Event
Sunday, June 16th
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Quaker Hill

ROD & GUN CLUB

Celebrating our
75th Anniversary

We have:

- 5 pistol ranges (1 indoors)

- Rifle range out to 200yds

- Archery range

- Two Skeet fields

- 1 trap field

- Alarge club house and a smaller clubhouse
- Just over 500 acres

- Preserve status

161 Oxoboxo Dam Rd, Oakdale, CT 06370
quakerhillrodandgunclub.org

60



2024
113th ANNUAL
MASSACHUSETTS
TRAPSHOOTING
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Over $12,000.00
in Trophies and Added Money

216 Trophies
1,100 REGTS TARGETS

PRE-SQUADDING
ALL
PAT TRAPS

www presquad.com May 1-31
Speclal Middle 50 Jackpot for all Handicap Events (see page 3 for detalls)

A Ll 4
= .
W SILVER GOIN
TROFHIESF
|

Minute Man Sportsman's Club
Burlington, Massachusetts

June 6 -9, 2024

Massachusetts Amateur Trapshooting Assoc.

www.massata.com
o MassATATrapshooting

2024 State Shoot Honoree: Peler Masirogiovanni
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The 108t
Rhode Island State Trapshooting
Championships

Sponsored and governed by the

In Honor of
Dana Greatorex

Over $4500 Added Money
Over $7000 in 164 Trophies

May 31, June 1, June 2, 2024
Proudly hosted by

The Minute Man
Sportsmen’s Club

Burlington, MA

Pre-squadding available at Presquad.com
April 15 through May 25
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Connecticut’s Premier Sportsman Club

FIN FUR & FEATHER

REGISTERED SHOOT
MAY 11TH (SATURDAY)

6 Trap Fields | SHOOTING
Archery | 7 DAYS A WEEK!

Five Stand Members................. $4.00/round

Sporting Clays Non-members......... $5.00/round
8 Skeet Fields

Rifle | JOIN NOW!

It Pis.tOl www.finfurfeatherclub.com
Flshmg/ Hunting bhruskocy@finfurfeatherclub.com

213 Chewink Road, Chaplin, CT * 860-455-9516
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ATA Shoot Date
April 28th

The Hamden Fish and Game
Protective Association Inc. is a
traditional hunting, fishing and
shooting sports club. Located on
Willow Street in the Mount Carmel
Section of Hamden, CT, the club sits
on over 80 acres of woodlands
near Sleeping Giant Mountain.

The grounds consist of a clubhouse,
a picnic grove and pavilion, an
archery range, Ryan’s Pond which
is regularly stocked with pan size
trout, four skeet and trap fields —
one of which also contains a
sporting clays/5-stand, setup and

a multipoint 100 yard pistol and
rifle range.

Membership is open to anyone
interested in shooting, fishing
and the outdoors. Families are
encouraged to join and enjoy the
- club together.

www.hamdenfishandgame.com
info@hamdenfishandgame.com
(203) 248-9735 .
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ANDOVER SPORTSMAN'S CLUB

is Proud to be a Member of the CTA

Come and see
what our great Club
is all about!

Rt 6, Andover, CT
860-742-6223
| AndoverSportsmanClub.com

SPORTING CLAYS
May 5
June 2
September 15

ARCHERY

May 26
June 9
August 18

ATA SHOOT
May 19

October 13

September 1

November 10

Rohert&l\hﬁefreestone

GOOD LUGK
TO ALL

and enjoy the shoot.

Lomac ,,,

& ¥

ATLANTIC SPORTs),
o e
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WOLCOTT
LANDOWNERS
PROTECTIVE
ASSOCIATION

W O\COTT, C ONN

EST. 1933

Wolcott Land Owners
Protective Association, Inc.

A Sport Shooting Club
We Offer:

Trap Shooting informal and competition
Skeet Shooting
Covered Rifle and Pistol Ranges

Air Rifle Range
Plate Shooting Range-Center & Rim Fire

ATA Shoot Dates
May 26th, July 7th, September 1st

Monthly Handgun Safety classes for CT Pistol Permits,
instruction and shooting on premises.

All of our Range safety officers are NRA certified.
We are now accepting new memberships.
Check out our Web site at www.WLOPA.com.

920 Woodtick Road P.O. Box 6240 Wolcott, CT 06716
203-879-9976 e Hdjustus@aol.com ¢ www.WLOPA.com

7
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MIKE BRYNE

M+E*M*O*R*I*A+L
$2,200 ADDED MONEY

The Most Added Money In A One Day Shoot On The East Coast

Thanks to Gail Bryne for Her Support
SEE YOU AUGUST 25TH 2024

’

CJACK REALTY ASSOC.,, LLP

Real Estate Development

2024 _A

REAL ESTATE AGENT P PO. Box 476
West Springfield, MA 01090
Barbara Podlisny, Realtor
Sales Vice President CHRISTOPHER CIEJEK
C. 203.206.5954 General Partner
Email: Barbara.Podlisny@raveis.com ) :
Website: BarbaraPodlisny.raveis.com Phone: (4]3) 739-0670
465 South Main Street
Cheshire | CT 06410 Fax: (413) 739-4448

Email: cjackrealty@comcast.net

WILLIAM RAVEIS
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Homes of Distinction —
Greg Maglieri

President

g— LY

MAGLIERI

Construction é“Paving, Inc.

Greg Maglieri

President

68

t-Dudley own Road
oomfield; 06002
Tel: (860) 242-0298
Fax: (860) 286-9731

WWW.maglieri—construction.com

39 West Dudley Town Road
Bloomfield, CT 06002

Tel: (860) 242-0298
Fax: (860).286-9731

WWW. maglieri-construction.com




Ernest Peterson,
Incorporated
Contractors

* Roofing Sheet Metal
* Water/Damp Proofing
e Industrial Flooring
e Maintenance Systems
e Moisture Protection

Telephone
(860) 522-4271

Fax

(860) 522-1062

1830 Broad Street
Hartford, Connecticut 06114
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Choice of the ATA
Official Supplier of Traps at
the Grand American

* More registered targets are thrown from Pat-Traps than
from any other automatic trap machine!

¢ The Automatic Double and Automatic
Wobble have a Four Case Turret
(540 targets).

¢ Switch from Singles to Doubles in Seconds.

¢ Also available: Skeet and Wobble Skeet
with a Five Case Turret (675 targets).

PAT-TRAP’

Pat-Trap, Inc.

(603) 428-3396

Gene Sears Supply — South Central
(405) 262-2647

Golden West Industries — West Coast
(800) 548-5444 or (818) 365-3946

C. A. C. Associates, Inc. — Mid Atlantic
(814) 472-4430

Metro Gun Club — North Central

(763) 786-5880

AUTOMATIC DOUBLES

S ....‘.
RicHARD J. Coro, OD

Sports Vision Specialist

Suffield Medical Venter, 162 Mountain Road
Suffield, Connecticut 06078

(860) 668-0266 | eyedoc@richardcolo.com | richardcolo.com
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ANIMAL HOSPITAL OF
ROCKY HILL

Serving Central Connecticut since 1979

588 Cromwell Avenue

Rocky Hill, CT 06067
Exit 23 off |-91

918S: Right at end of ramp. Right onto Cromwell Avenue. 4/10 mile on right.
91N: Left at end of ramp. Right onto Cromwell Avenue. 4/10 mile on right.

860-563-1027

Monday through Friday 7:30am — 5:00pm

Dave Haviar, D.V.M.
Kristin Haviar, D.V.M.

The 10 Warning Signs That Your Pet
Needs Immediate Treatment

Breathing Difficulties
Serious Bleeding

Lacerations & Bite Wounds
Collapse/Loss of Consciousness

71

6. Poisoning
7. Prolonged Vomiting or Diarrhea
Major Trauma 8.
9
10

Infections

. Difficulty Urinating or Defecating
. Eye redness/tearing or spasms



__AUTO SERVICE
NEW ENGLAND TIRE:

CARL KAZEN

44 North Main Street 367 West Main Street
ATTLEBORO, MA NORTHBOROUGH, MA.
(508) 222-0367 (508) 393-9183
515 South Main Street 1416 Fall River Avenue
MANSFIELD, MA SEEKONK, MA
(508) 261-6100 (508) 336-2170
1590 Warwick Avenue
WARWICK, RI

(401) 737-1400
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Modermn

American

Trapshooting
INnstruction

with Bruce Maxwell

Use the system
that All-FAmerican
trapshooters do now.

For scheduling
and information
please contact:

Bruce Maxwell
23 Alan Drive
Ansonia, CT 06401

Office: (203) 516-5423
Cell: (203) 253-0099
E-mail: maxwellbruce@hotmail.com




EPIC FARM

This is where your horse wants fo bel

Full service board, individualized care and daily turnout
Training for horses and riders at all levels
Hunter horses and ponies for sale and for lease
Schooling Shows

Watch for our Rated Shows Coming in August & September!

Jill Kulmann

Jaime Macleod Richard
240 Cherry Hill Road (860) 620-3686

Middlefield, CT 06455 www.epicfarmct.com

74



75



= E—

ENTER FOR YOUR CHANCE TO WIN A m REGAL TRAP COMBO IN THE 2024
preceeds benefit local gun clubs nationwide
TICKETS ARE 6 FOR $100 OR $20 EACH

Tickets can be purchase online on the ATA website, shootata.com, or by contacting your ATA State/Provincial
Delegate, ATA State/Provincial Secretary, or the ATA Office: info@shootata.com or 618-449-2224

afjle ends August 9 at noon

DRAWING WILL BE HELD 8/9/2024 DURING THE 2024 GRAND AMERICAN CLOSING CEREMONY

CHECK OUT SHOOTATA.COM FOR MORE INFORMATION!

st‘OOT”Vc

5y
S
o2

NoLv\>'

U.S. OPEN

May 29-June 2, 2024
AIM GRAND NATIONAL YOUTH

TRAPSHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
July 25-29, 2024

GRAND AMERICAN WORLD
TRAPSHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
July-31-August 10, 2024

-

‘ i~ mmTIN

VISIT V WWWSHOO TATAM COM FOR MORE INFORMATION. I.-
w“w PHOTO CRE

Iﬂiwmm -




MITCHELL SCHULTZ

#3 Lacey Place
Southport, CT 06890

TEL: 203-254-0436
FAX: 203-254-1535

gunsmithltd@sbcglobal.net
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Septic Systems:
Cleaned, Repaired, Installed,
Restored & Inspected

SUBURBAN
SANITATION Portable Restrooms &

SERVICE, INC Luxury Trailers

- g¢st. 1955 -
. 24-Hour Emeraency Service

East Hampton: (860) 267-6102
Canton: (860) 673-3078

e

3 :|;:_’-

Family owned and operated since 1955.
subsanserv.com
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Union
PRINTING
INCORPORATED

Owner Roceo K. Corso
- 45 Westridge Drive Office: 203-723-2779

LF Waterbury, CT 06708 Cell: 203-217-8777
vl rocco.corsof@snet.net UnionPrintinglne.com

Mo jab s too big or too small

Jerry Cloutier
NSCA Level 1 Instructor
TRAP SALES, SERVICE, RENTAL

860-463-9448

email: acedogcatcher@gmailcom

e Course Design e Trap Demonstrations ¢ 5 Stand Rental
¢ Shooting Instruction e Coaching




ChrisMarino \ )
President \\j

Good Luck

Federally
Licensed

EaBVNE 0K - to All
UTUMN Shooters

GUN WORKS,

INnc.

Firearms and Professional
Service for the Sportsman
and Collector

.(:}

SRS

&

3 Bare Hill Road

(Corner Rte. 63 & Bare Hill Rd.) RiCh Agoston &

Goshen, CT 06756

(860) 491-4867 Bill Van Gilst

.EQUINE

Equine Massage Therapy
Hailey Schwartz

CESMT- L1 Therapist
Cell- 203-233-3509

Email- L.S.Equine@outlook.com
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Youth Shotgun Sports Team

A member of the Scholastic Clay Target Program
(SCTP)

SKEET - TRAP - SPORTING CLAYS

Home Fields at the Hartford Gun Club
157 South Main Street
East Granby, CT 06023

Head Coach
Tim Butler « 860-982-0731

Assistant Coaches
Jim Daigle « 860-752-8972
Ben Safryn « 860-978-5803
Marvin Thomas ¢ 860-593-6572
Matt Blume ¢« 860-999-4436
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The Northwestern Connecticut
Sportsmen’s Association, Inc.

Established 1927

177 Norfolk-Winsted Road (Rt. 44), Colebrook, CT

Visit our website- www.nwiesa.org
ATA regulation trap range, 270 yard rifle range w/ 20 shooting
ports, 50 yvard pistol range w/ 14 shooting ports, Pistol Falling
plate range w/ 2 racks, 2 Action pistol pits, course30 target
3D archery course, Lighted outdoor archery practice range,
Over 300 acres of hunting land.

Wishing all CTA shooters
Good Luck!
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Charles “Chick” Margolis
Memorial Trap Shoot

September 22, 2024

Hartford Gun Club

$1,000 added money

FFL

Firearms Training - USCCA & NRA Certified
Permit Courses - CT & MA

Women only Classes

Tactical Training

Family Firearm Safety Training

Dealer for Wilson Combat & Nighthawk Custom

Bob Margolis, Owner 860-778-1212
bob@lifesafetraining.com - www.lifesafetraining.com

Good Luck Shooters!
LifeSafe Training
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GOOD LUCK SHOOTERS!

CARLUCCI

WELDING & FABRICATION

DETAILERS * FABRICATORS ® ERECTORS
OF
STRUCTURAL STEEL & MISCELLANEQOUS METALS

205 WILSON AVE.
NORWALK, CT 06854
203.588.0746
ESTIMATING@CARLUCCIWELDING.COM
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2Ty L,

Multi-State and National Champion

l.-:{

i\éf @j\w 1

Family Owned and Operated For Over 35 Years
Specializing in Game-heads and Life-size of all
Species of Mammals, Fish, and Birds
Full Service Taxidermy Shop

Kevin Conroy

509 Shadduck Road Shop Phone

Middlebury, CT 06762 (203) 598-3184

www.kevinstaxidermy.com

Good luck to all
CTA shooters
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All |
 SHOOTERS

P
Be Safe
Have Fun

Shoot Well §

.~ Steve Carlo =~

3413 Berlin Turnpike,
Newington, CT 06111
Steve Gavrilis ® Tasos Gavrilis
860-666-9948
fax 860-667-0355

In Business 58 years!
1950 Original Classic Diner

Pella Advantages:
Experience

Unsurpassed Quality
Style-Modern to Historical
Hi-Performance Products
Unique Custom Solutions
Most important...
Competitively Priced

Come...

see the difference!
Contact —
Alex Shook

Pella Windows
203-648-6225
AShook@pellactny.com

Good Shooligg o All!




Wishing All Shooters
A Good Time!

Pictured above:

Lynn Troutman, Roland Labrie, Jeff Swiderski, Mike Hamlin,
John Joseph, Chris Berry, Gino Carrano, Stuart Keating, Dominic Defalco,
John Hamlin, Michael Wahl, Billiejo Romano, Matthew Wahl

Missing in photo: Fred Andrulat, Dave Trykowski

R New Haven

g

Wy —~accoon Club
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Heating Service

< HEATING 3%
AIR CONDITIONING

203x756+x5040

# AmericanHeatingService.com

A BIG Thumbs Up

to all competitors this weekend!
Good Luck!
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EASTE RN PRECAST

. INC.

2 COMMERCE DRIVE
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804
P: (203) 775-0230
F: (203) 740-2059

WWW.easternprecast.com

EMAIL: richi@easternprecast.com

MANUFACTURER OF QUALITY CONCRETE PRODUCTS SINCE 1572

Septic Tanks Driveway Drains D-Boxes Light Pole Bases
Catch Rasins Trench Dirains GCalleries Deck Funtillgu
Manhaoles Generator Pads Drvwells Pipe & Fittings
Ceotextiles Jersey Barriers Cast lron Cultec Chambers

GOOD LUCK & SAFE SHOOTING TO ALL PARTICIPANTS
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NEWTOWN CAR CARE CENTER

Your complete foncign and

NEWTOWN
CAR CARE

CENTER demestic aulomstlive center
v‘ 3 Commerce Rd
Newtown, CT 06470

N.C.C.C. Representative: _John Koschel

Phone: (203)-426-7145
Website: www.NewtownCarCareCenter.com

Your One Stop Shop For:

Oil Changes Emissions
Tune Ups Tires

Wheel Alignments Brakes
Suspension Work - Maintenance
General Repairs Batteries
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Tree Service, LLC
Brian Palmer 860.601.7948

Serving Northern Connecticut

* Tree Removal
e Stump Grinding
* Fire Wood
e Land Clearing
* Small Excavation
* Referrals Upon Request

24 Hour Emergency Service

Fully Insured
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OUTHBURY
LECTRIC

High Quality
Installations at
Reasonable

Rates
Michael J. Pangle

President

203 264-8073
F: 203-264-8391
southburyec@gmail.com

CT-E1-189431




o ’) Everyone knows it's 90% mental.
1)/

Mental Management° is a proven
system developed by world
and Olympic champions
that actually helps you

-

s m.mfstﬁﬁ
OF ARCHERY

AUDIO CDS1
"HAVE MOVED TO

PATREON

Join our Patreon Membership Site
Gold Level Patreon Members receive a FREE Q&A
session each month, access to our archived audio
catalog with programs like What Every Trap Shooter
Should Know FIRST About the Mental Game and
Mental Management for Shooting Sports, audio
books like Freedom Flight and Attainment plus over
100 articles from our coaches.

All for S30 a month.

ph 972-899-9640
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Faith’s Pheasant Preserve
Be where the birds are!

A 297 Hobbie Rd.

ﬂ ﬁ Nescopeck, PA 18635
Jeremy Chapin

570-336-6709

jchapin7@hotmail.com

Check out our website: faithpheasantpreserve.com
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Welding
Consultant
Instructor

Qa.h.y. _f)e.?nezzn-

drweld@optonline.net

170 Eastern Parkway
Milford, CT 06460
203-877-3433
Cell: 203-733-1002
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Need to Sell Fast?
We Buy Holuises!

Any Area, Any Condition.

HomeRemediesCT.com

203-498-9100
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New and
Used Guns

gom@eﬁﬁ'%&f
Sporting Arms, LLC
%

Bought ¢ Sold ¢ Traded

1179 Foxon Rd. (Rt. 80/22)
North Branford, CT 06471

(203) 484-7474

Arnie Willhite, Owner
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SOU-188-354137
SUilzric|uin.corr

931 M2y Parc Ay,
We2si rlariiord
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Get 20% OFF On All
Benjamin Moore Paints!"

Benjamin Moore

Paints

Paint & Supply Store
Paint Mixing & Color #
Computer Matching

*Aura brand not included.

Your Neighborhood Hardware Store for Over 60 Years

Woodbridge Hardware . screen & Glass Repair

219 Amity Road ¢ Propane Exchange
Woodbridge, CT 06525 e Key Duplication
(203) 397-7797 e AND MUCH MORE

Helpful Staff with a Wide Selection of Items

Over 11,000 items for JM z a&‘e

Your Every Need! START RIGHT. START HERE.
© 2013 The Value® Company. Al rights reserved.

Find the right products for your project and expert, local advice at True Value.
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3 CarePartners

of Connecticut
MEDICARE ADVANTAGE

Medicare Advantage
plans that connect
you to savings.

At CarePartners of Connecticut, our PPO
and HMO plans provide you with
high-quality and comprehensive benefits,
while keeping your costs low.

Representatives are available 8 a.m.-8 p.m., 7 days a week
(Mon.-Fri. from Apr. 1-Sept. 30). Benefits eligibility
requirements must be met. Not all may qualify.

For accommodations of persons with special needs
at meetings, call 1-844-345-0968 (TTY: 711).
CarePartners of Con-necticut is an HMO/PPO
plan with a Medicare contract. Enroliment in
CarePartners of Connecticut depends on

Comec ; Contact us
contract renewal. CarePartners o .
Connecticut complies with applicable tOday to flnd the
Federal civil rights laws and does not

perfect plan for you.

discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, disability,
or sex (including pregnancy,

sexual orientation, and gender

identity). ATENCION: Si habla Call 1-844-345-0968 (TTY: 711)
espafiol, tiene a su disposicion

n . osiclol for a FREE Medicare Buyer’s Guide
servicios gratuitos de asistencia
lingtiistica. Llame al or scan the QR code to attend an

1-888-341-1507 (HMO)/ . . .
1_866_632_006é (pp(;) educational Medicare meeting.

(TTY:71).Y0151_2024_170_M
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MaM

MARK DAVIS AND
MARTY PALMER

860-307-8118

e Stock repair
e Comb
¢ Recoil Reducer
e Stock Finishing
e Stock pads
e Consultation gun fitting
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WE THRIVE
WHEN YOU DO

Dr. EJ Zebro

Founder
203.292.9353
ej@tapstrength.com
www.tapstrength.com

@tap.strength

180 Post Road East Suite 209
Westport, CT 06880

Safety is Our Ammo

Services Offered:
- CT Pistol Permit - Simunitions
- Firearms Training - Pardons
- Utah Pistol Permit - Notary Services
- Fiream Sales & Services
Andre Armour

Owner/Operator
203-443-1663

bullseye.armour@gmail.com
16 Main St. Suite 207
Durham, CT 06422

www.Bullseye-LLC.com BULLSEYE?LLC

David Freelove

| A [ ode
Home Selfing Tram

1iJ 1
Michelle Garabedian

Realtor®
ABR, MRP, PSA, SRS
452 Storrs Road - Mansfield, CT 06250
Cell: (860) 208-3456

michelle@homesellingteam.com
www.homesellingteam.com
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Ross Senior Services

E.J. Ross

Local One-On-One Help
Understanding your
Medicare Options

(860) 540-3765

www.RossSeniorServices.com
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ETTING WHAT
FAYING FORT

New England's
Elevator Expeérts

] (W 840.8464.4445
@ alignedslevalor.com
) office@alignedelevator.com

SAVY & SONS

Masbag "B T Cue, Wi P Tt Hira?

Qur Services; =k
REFAIR YOUR
EXISTING
SEWER LINE
WITHOUT
HGGING

+ Pipe Lining Services

+ Waterproofing Solutions

Dty Sdreic &4 Wt Oy

: (@ savyandsons.com
@ office@isavyandians.com
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Directions to Clubs

Andover Sportsman’s Club

Brian Scussel | bks747@sbcglobal.net
Pete Kasacek | petegail609@aol.com

* -84 East to I-384 East (just past the Hartford line).
¢ Proceed on I-384 until it ends, then take Route 6 toward Providence.
* Proceed on Route 6 for about 4 — 5 miles, look for Andover sign.

Bristol Fish & Game

Marty Palmer | palmermj1955@gmail.com
Kevin Palmer | k2mpal@optonline.net

NorthAtlantic@sbcglobal.net

1-84 to Route 72 West.

At end of expressway (first traffic light) go straight for approximately 2 miles.

At intersection of Middle Street and Pine Street continue straight for approximately 1.2 miles.
Turn left on to Willis Street and drive approximately 2.5 miles, Bristol Fish & Game will be on the left.

Fairfield County Fish & Game Protective Association

Joe Cimino | (203) 268-7879
Alex Shook | alexshook@aol.com
Club Phone | (203) 426-9400

From I-95 Or Merritt Parkway — To Route 25 Expressway North

* At end of Route 25 Expressway turn right onto Route 111 North (toward Monroe).
¢ Go 4.3 miles on Route 111 to Wheeler Road, turn left.

* Go 1.6 miles on Wheeler Road then turn left onto Hammertown Road.

¢ Go 0.7 miles on Hammertown Road to Club driveway on the right.

From 1-84

Exit 11 (Newtown) turn right at the end of exit.

Go to traffic light (Route 34) turn right (toward New Haven).

Continue on Route 34 (2.5 to 3 miles) to blinking light, turn right onto Gray’s Plain Road.
Follow Gray’s Plain Road 0.5 miles, go straight at stop sign onto High Rock Road.
Continue 1.9 miles on High Rock, under rail road bridge and left onto Hammertown Road.
Go 0.7 miles on Hammertown to club driveway on the left.

Fin, Fur & Feather

Bob Hruskocy | (860) 250-1086
bhruskocy@finfurfeatherclub.com

From Hartford

* 1-84 East to Route 384 East to Route 6 East through Willimantic.

* Continue about 6 miles to the intersection of Route 198, turn right onto Chewink Road.
¢ Club is 1 mile on the right.

From The East

¢ Route 6 West to the intersection of Route 198.
¢ Turn left onto Chewink Road.

* Club is 1 mile on the right.

From North & South

¢ Drive to Route 6 and follow same directions.
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Hamden Fish & Game

Bo Kicak | bok145062@gmail.com
Steve Coppola | scapol@yahoo.com

From Interstate 91 (points North and South):

e 1-91 to exit 10 (Rt. 40). Stay on Rt. 40 to the end. Turn right onto Rt. 10 north and go 3.2 miles.
* See sign for Hamden Fish and Game Protective Association and turn right onto Willow Street.

* Club is about 1/3 mile on right.

From Wilbur Cross/Merrit Parkway (Rt. 15)
From points South:

o Take exit 63 (Rt. 22).

¢ Turn left off exit and follow Rt. 22 to end.

* Turn right onto Rt. 10 north and go 3.1 miles.

e See sign for Hamden Fish and Game Protective

* Association and turn right onto Willow Street. Club is about 1/3 mile on right.

From points North:
¢ Take exit 63.

Turn left off exit to first light.

Turn right onto Rt. 22 and follow to end.

Turn right onto Re. 10 north and go 3.1 miles.

See sign for Hamden Fish and Game Protective Association and turn right onto Willow Street.
Club is about 1/3 mile on right.

From Route 10 (points North):

¢ Take Route 10 south into Hamden.

¢ Go about 1/10 of a mile from Hamden/Cheshire town line and see Hamden Fish and
Game Protective Association sign on left.

¢ Turn left onto Willow Street.

* Club is about 1/3 mile on right.

Hartford Gun Club

Malcolm Ross | ssord47@hotmail.com

Joe Wheeler | wheelerj@aetna.com

* 1-91 to Exit 40 (Bradley International Airport).

* Take the fourth exit off the connector onto CT Route 20 West.

* Turn left at the fifth light onto CT Route 187 (South Main Street).
* Proceed 1.3 miles and turn left onto the club grounds.

New Haven Raccoon Club

Domonic DeFalco | flexpolo@aol.com
Matt Wahl | j-m-remodeling@yahoo.com

¢ From: [-91 North and South take exit 15 for CT-68 towards Yalesville / Durham
* From I-91 North turn right on to CT-68 East

¢ From I-91 South turn left on to CT-68 East

* In 3 miles turn right onto Pent Road.

¢ In 1 mile turn left onto Parmelee Hill road.

¢ In .50 of a mile turn right on Saw Mill road.

* In .75 of a mile turn right on to CT-17 South / New Haven Road.

* In 1.5 miles turn right into driveway. Also known as, Coon Club road.

¢ GPS address is 853 New Haven Road, Durham, CT 06422
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Pahquioque Rod & Gun Club
(Wooster Mountain Club)

Derek Harvey | dbharvey1993@gmail.com

Rich DeSerio | (203) 431-3725 | rjdeser@aol.com
From 1-84

¢ Take Exit 3 off I-84 (Route 7 South) for 2.7 miles.

* The club will be on your right across from the cell tower.

From The Merritt Parkway

* Take Route 7 North at Norwalk Exit.

* Stay on Route 7, after you cross Route 35 proceed north on Route 7 for 2 miles.
 The club will be on your left across from the cell tower.

Wolcott Landowners Protective Association

Glenn Van Moffaert | gvanmoffaert@gmail.com
Don Piombo | dpiombost@gmail.com

From Bridgeport
¢ Route 8 North to -84 East.

From Danbury

Route 84 East, take Exit 28.

At the end of ramp turn left.

Go 1.8 miles to the top of Mt. Southington, turn right onto Route 322.
Go 1 mile to a second stop sign.

Go straight 1.6 miles to a second stop sign.

Turn right onto Woodtick Road.

Club is on your right.

Hartford Gun Club Area Motels

Motel 6 B i Fairfield Inn
3 National Drive, I‘AIRFI ELLZ 2 Loten Drive,
Windsor Locks, CT INN&BUITES Windsor Locks, CT
(860) 292-6200 Marnoft (860) 627-9333
Ramada Bradley Inn Hampton Inn
(i) 5 Ella Grasso Turnpike, 2168 Poquonock Ave,
RAMADA Connector & Rt 75 Windsor Locks, CT
Windsor Locks, CT (860) 683-1118

(860) 623-9494

¢~  Sheraton Hotel
4 E 11 Schoephoester Rd,
Syt Windsor Locks, CT
Sheratom  (860) 627-5311
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